/00536413
JU
M
O
 eT
R
O
N

Extra code
237 2-channel microstat with max. 4 relay outputs
701061 / 8 2 0 - 32 / 237 Order example
1 Identifying the device version 52009-11-01
2009-11-01 6
2 Installation
2 Installation
h Pull the fastening frame off the device.
h Insert the device from the front into the panel cut-out and ensure that the front frame seal is correctly positioned.
h Push the device from the rear onto the housing,
until the straps are tensioned and the notches are uniformly engaged on the top and bottom.
68,5
76 71,7
28
5
36
Lugs
Panel cut-out 69    mm x 28.5     mm
+2.5
-0
+1
-0
Nominal size 76mm x 36mm
Side-by-side mounting,
up to 55°C
ambient temperature:
spacing of instruments:
10 mm horizontal
15 mm vertical
Bezel seal
Spring clip
3 Electrical connection
3.1 Installation notes
3.2 Connection diagram
a The choice of cable, the installation,  the fuses and the electrical connection of the device must conform to the require-
ments of VDE 0100 "Regulations on the Installation of Power Circuits with Nominal Voltages below 1000 V" or the appro-
priate local regulations.
a The electrical connection must only be carried out by qualified personnel.
a The electromagnetic compatibility conforms to the standards and regulations cited in the technical data.
v  Chapter 7 „Technical Data“
a The device is not suitable for use in areas with an explosion hazard (Ex areas) and must be integrated into a fire protec-
tion/electrical protection housing.
a In addition to a faulty installation, also incorrectly set values on the device could impair the orderly function of the follo-
wing process or lead to damage. For this reason, we recommend to always provide safety devices/guards independent
of the device, e.g. overpressure valves or temperature limiters/monitors, the setting of which is restricted to expert per-
sonnel (inhibit the parameters for operation). Please adhere to the safety regulations for this case.
a The load circuit must be fused for the maximum relay current, in order to prevent the output relay contacts becoming
welded in the event of a short circuit occurring at that point.
a Do not connect any additional loads to the screw terminals for the voltage supply of the device.
a Depending on the line cross section, the external voltage supply fuses should not go below 1A.
3 Electrical connection 72009-11-01
2009-11-01 8
3 Electrical connection
16A/250V AC
1413
J
19
Type 701061/XX0-32-237
17 20
Supply voltage
Analog input Pt100, Pt1000, KTY1X-6 or KTY2X-61 for
(L-) (L+)
12 — 24 V AC/DC +15/-15 %, 48 — 63Hz
1121 5 87 12
15 18 21 22 23 24
S
P